a continuing non-refundable weekly royalty fee equal to the greater of (a) eight percent (8%) of Gross 
Revenue if Franchisee’s weekly Gross Revenue does not exceed eight thousand dollars ($8,000), seven 
percent (7%) if Franchisee’s weekly Gross Revenue is between eight thousand and one dollars ($8,001) 
and twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), and six percent (6%) if Franchisee’s weekly Gross Revenue exceeds 
twelve thousand and one dollars ($12,001), or (b) a weekly minimum royalty of two hundred dollars ($200). 

Subject to applicable banking laws and regulation, SCI shall have the right to 
establish a direct debit program with Franchisee’s bank to allow for the electronic transfer of the weekly